At present, the Authorized Capital of the Company is ` 100 Crore 
(Rupees One Hundred Crore) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) 
Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

The Paid-up Share Capital of your Company is ` 83.95 Crore 
(Rupees Eighty Three Crore and Ninety Five Lakhs) divided into 
8,39,50,000 (Eight Crore, Thirty- Nine Lakhs, Fifty Thousand) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

There has been no change in the capital structure of your Company 
during the year under review.

DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL
Directors
The Board comprises of optimum combination of Executive, Non-

[...]

7th June, 2024 and shareholders approval accorded by way of postal ballot 
on 29th August, 2024.

None of the Directors of the Company are related to any other 
Director on the Board.

Your Company has in place Directors’ and Officers’ Liability 
Insurance Policy for an amount of ` 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Crore only) to safeguard and protect the interests of 
Directors and Officers from any contingent liabilities. The said 
Policy is renewed annually.

SHAREHOLDING OF DIRECTORS & KEY MANAGERIAL 
PERSONNEL (KMP)
As on 31st March, 2025, Mr. Bajrang Kumar Choudhary, Managing